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From: CO, MAMAS, USIIS, T1, s:ami 
?adlq 4 Z._ 

Date 

L Reported this date. 

2. You are directed to report to your next 

duty station not later than 2450,  3 4:4'4°.  19 

3. You are/are not authorized four days 

proceed time in addition to any delay auth-

orized in these orders, plus travel time. 

4. In the event you arrived from the Far East 

you are required to h,tve ROEIIIGENOU:AFHIC 

chest eXalfIS upon reporting to your new 

duty station. 

By direction 
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"` 4780TH AIR DEFENSE WING (T340) (ADC) 
-.-;,-: UNITED STATES AIR FORGE -:':. 

. I5EFtRIN AIR FORCE SASE, TEXAS .' 
"..-., 	!:.:. ,v.:.,... . .. 

z RINLY TO 
2A1714 Ort 

--" 

TO: 

ovemlidr'1962 

Sgt E-5 Rodeos White 

• 

Whom It Nay Concern. 

Dear Sir: 

in early January 1962, had terTN surgery . 	. 
which was 'done at a non-military installatiOn. Since 
that time 	 has had continued difficulty and 
it would seem that both surgery and probable long term 
medical care are essential. Sgt. Roscoe has been away 
from 	 and home because of military duty; if at 
all possible consideration to this matter in regards to 
re-stationing in an area local to Dallas or even possible 
consideration for hardship discharge should be considered. 

Sincerely yours, 

e- 

CSG-R 
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MAVHC KQ 3I7-AN (REV. 12-60) 

DRAFTED ST 

HEADQUARTERS U. S. MARINE CUR. 

ORIGINATOR'S OVIEE CON 

/ I",  • f....., 
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..,•(Siglizeura)•- 

N0- CARBON PAPER REQUJRED 
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*ATE 	 'min • 

." 4 20 DEFERRED - 

ROON NO. 	♦ ,ITENSION NO. 

RELEASED ElY 
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0 	C 	 Cr C. 	C 	'CF. ,: 	C 
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ourcottra .:IINCLASSIFIED MESSAGE  
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Do Nor cii.A.iiN1101411 

COMMUNICATION 01490 • . 	• 	•-.••..  

F.,SPARits  -  
By direction' 

-',74.-1,.„,•,••••,„.tir • 
••• •••,;(17•41' 

-1/2:114 %lt  

$ 	
;It? 	• ,! 	• • COmm-'itwii.  ADDRESS: 

(DHB) :'Heactquarters,...:U.. S 
F'1411.rie.,uorps,;-;.'Washingto.n; 

• ,••••• ■ • 	 • 	 . ■ 11 	 , 

• . 	' 
." • .':•"'''-"--•s•••, •••:1.7•41:4.1'. -s• 
• - 	• ;-•.' 

• 

,,1:44uuNG AtcraEss.:E,:. 
'•'.Address reply as shown at,lefb:or"replytIe., 

hereon and return irrivindow  
(size 8f x 3je); if not oloc.,T.ified:,..41 

• confidential Or higher. 

.cumnanoii 

••• 	.• 	(One box mud b. checked) 	-  

	

0 REGULAR HAS. 	0 SAACIAL SOJVSRY 

-,. 	 • 

	

. 	• 	 ' 
-,=r, • 	 AIR WUR 	 ' DREerrEREDHAS. .  

n'Commanding Offiaer -  
• ̀"''-• 	t 	 ' ' 	• 

'3d Marine *.Div1s.on (Reinf ); FIIF• 
•.•

• - FPO, San- Franc Joao, Calif .  
, 	 • 	 , 

(Fold) 	• ,  

IN REPLY len:aro . 	 .• 	: 
D1EB--red -3 
• : 	• 	• . 	, 

1  :Dee ':.1963.- • 
NAVAL SPEEDI.EFTEZ-7  - . 	,•,, 	 . 
Permits dispatch or hominid langnage. 
May be sent (I)with enclosures,-(2) 
• a window envelope (size 8W x 330, 

If contents are not classified as conli-
dential or higher. (3) to both naval and 
nonnaval activities. 

Is packaged 500 sheets of white Oiof 
one color:, yellow, pink, or green.:  

assstresnes 

ee 

Dere 	•' 	: • 	 • 

CO .115113try 	 of,:23.. Oct '.1961 refers. - ..Authority ::: 
113 granted:,  to 'Naive 	General? Miiitary • SUb je t 8.  -Te 
the,:  case of Corporal. (E-:4  
ror •;.the 4.1,1144-62:,Test'. Period' only. .:*'Cite 
authority ',for service !record =book' entries .• - 

• ; • 	• 	 ; 	:  
• corporal :White-  may. be promoted Under the 'authority 

arinelOorps :Bulietin -14,30.- af 22 November 
. 	 4  • 	 - 	I  

• 



NATURE. C1,  ACTION. 

121 mufti. 	0 RECOMMENDATION - 	0 DIRECTIVE 	D REPORT 

valuation of the level of GMST capability 
of Cpl (E-4) Roscoe A. WHITE 1666106/0847 

10. ERCLOSLIRla If cusp) 
- • 	• 

Ref: (a) MCO 1418.12 

• • 	- 

• 

-.• 	, L AUDIT! (Or references. if appl(cable) 

IA7+; 	• 
• 

••• 

   

	

. 	. 	• 	Dr.re 	 - - 

	

'Octobei•:' 1961 . 	 ' 	 - 	• .1666106  
-ti. FRD14 (Name, grade, ureter ay., MOM or CO, Pau. 0, etc.) 	'7 • 	- 	- 	 • 	• 

	

Tm 	COnirtlaXd1 ag Officer ' 	"•'• 	• 	 • 

3. FILE. tCL 

1410 

 

   

C o -FPO, -San Francisco, California,  
• 7 	-. 	; 

Officer,' HqBtry;':lstFldArtyGru, FMF, 

 
- 

MCB;.29 	Calif .;  

11. SOPLEMENTAL TRFORMAZIOR Wearer to siwiingi 	dnQ—Limg test to air spate) 

• 

The service record of Corpora]. White indicates that he failed the GMST administered 
in January 1961. He states that through an apparent administrative oversight he 
was. not administered the CHARLIE test in April 1961, while a member of your organ-
ization. He was enroute Staging Regiment, Camp Pendletion during the ALPHA testing 
period in August 1961. 	

• 

His conduit and duty proficiency markings of 4.9 and 4.8 respectively, indicate 
that he is qualified in that particular respect for promotion. 

Your evaluation as to whether his General Military Subject capabilities, as shown 
during the period 23 February 1961 until 15 July 1961, warrant a request for waiver 
for testing, as justifiable, in accordance with the reference. 

 

13, 'TYPED AKE 	SIGNANRC OF ORIGINATOR 

" "' 	rra •••-'1 	
. 

ZN\
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!Y-•:,iirt: p .v JOHNSON, 

	

14. PROCESSING ACTION (Enders. kr ..rubrrar scamp wItaree practieabla. Continue, on 	it  

- ., t I ;.::-EF;;; 7e, 7,7 .c.. 0., 	1 , - ,...7.,. 	7Fr.. 	TO,3 bc.F7....:":': r::.2. — j ' _ . 	 MG r on 	
. -.. 

FIRST ENDORSEMENT..,: -j.i lif:Aq ;-..Ncc . i:r.risi 	r., 1,-'.-2' ,- ',. '' 1, 7 'Ao f .,-...'•1  1410 -, :-.`::' 	:: ' -;.i•-•-. 	. 
141'  la 7.,M= .11" :̀ .1-' livr; 

[Ti. 	Cr 	T(. 	fl fPC4  oll'■.;01-rn:-.F.:./;',  ..'''. 1.7 ` • 8N0v61. 	.:.• 1 ,;''-  4 '.' ; ;'.'"..: 
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Geneva R. White 

Paris, Texas 

My Dear Mrs. White: 

This will acknowledge your recent 
the month of September 1961. 

- , communication reearding the chick for 

Records of this office show that Check #6,067,335 in the amount of 
was dated30Sep61  and mailed on30Sep61 to: 

,Ebov,  

and has not been returned to date. 

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 

WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 	 IN REPLY REFER TO 

CDC-2 -dmc  
11 Oct 61 

• 

Re: WHITE, Roscoe Anthony 
1666 106, 11514C .1 

• 

If this check still has not been received, complete and return the 
questionnaire on the reverse side of this letter to; Marine Corps Allotment Officer, Headquarters, U.S.M.C., Washington 25, D. C. 

....••••••• 

• 

1,• 

Upon receipt of this completed questionnaire by this office a stop payment request will be prepared and forwarded to the Treasury Department.:, UNLESS THIS QUESTIONNAIRE IS RETURNED NO FURTHER ACTION WILL BE TAKEN. 

Normally an interval of from four to six weeks will elapse before you will receive a substitute check from the Treasury Department. THE 
MARINE CORPS ALLOTMENT OFFICER IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO ISSUE A REPLACE-MENT OR SUBSTITUTE CHECK:, THIS ACTION CAN ONLY BE TAKEN BY THE 
TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES. 

Sincerely yours, 

M. H. INSLEY 
Head, Adjustment and Records Section 
Allotment Branch, Supply Department 

By direction of the Commandant 	• 

_dt,Zeit zred2V7 

r.r17.7"...•-• • 



A PROMPT REPLY TWILL EXPEDITE ACTION 

QUESTIONNAIRE 

1. Have you received the check described on the 
other side of this sheet since you last wrote 
us? 	Yes 	No  X 

.--r answer is "Yes" destroy this form. No further.action is necessary. 

2. If your answer is "No" have you gotten in 
touch with your local post office for infor-
metion on the check? (If your answer is "No", 
this should be done) 	  Yes  X No ' 

 

  

3, If you recently changed your mailing address, 	. 
have you tried to find out whether the check is 	NOT APPLICABLE 
being held there for you or was returned to the 
post office? (If your answer is "No" this 
should be done) 	  •Yes 	No 	 

lave you any information which you think might 
ezeist in locating the check? (If your answer 

!Xes" plense give such information under 
'7Snearks." 	  

I.;;;;7. possible that you received the check and. 
ri it thinking it was issued for another 

?t,Ixtiose? (If your answer is "Yes" please explain •  
;! • 	ur "Remarks.") 	  Yes 	No 	X  

• . . 
Aft:.er reviewing all the circumstances do you wish 
to 7m!ee formal claim on the U. S. Treasury 
Denartment for stoppage of payment and issuance 
to vou of a substitute check by the Treasurer of 
ilie..United States? 	  Yes  X 	No 	 

7. If this check was illegally, cashed or is unrecovered you will receive a 
substitute check from the Treasurer of the United States after the case has 
been fully investigeted. If you have answered "Yes" to Question 6, the case 
will be referred to Secret Service for handling. As it may be necessary to 
contact you for further information, please furnish on the line below the 
address at which you may be reached during the daytime, if such place is 
different from your residence. 

(Number and Street) 	 (City, Zone and State) 

8. REMARKS (State any other facts which may aid in locating the check): 

I have checked with Postmaster almost daily and there is no record of the check 
having been returned to you for any reason. The Post Office people do not recall 
any information concerning this particular check. 

Sicnature of payee or claimant 	Geneva R. White 

2630 West Houston St. 	 Paris, Texas 
(Signature number and Street) 	 (City, Zone and State) 

Yes 	No 	 



• 

NumACoi  

,6107  .451  
CAAROL OF AMR SS II: my) 

RAPE fLustl 

c 7- /F - 6/ 

IRAPAs) 

pu 

SER 

1  ALLOTMENT PAYMENT INFORMATION 
'RAMC HQ 10440 (REV. 9-17) 
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FRIC62/- 

couNTs coNTADL COCCI 

ADJUSTMENT IOM) 

CORRESPONDENCE scoci 
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MACHINE OPERATIONS ICVO) 

RETIRED PAY CODOI 

RECORDS COCCI. 
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771/W ZjI  
RALsCN1 011is STATIoA 

ACCOUNT CONTROL RECORD SIPHS: 
	 r---1  ACCOUNTS coNtRoL SECTION 

NAME OF ALLOTTEE PUP- 
POSE 

WORIONO 
mONTH 

PRocEssal 

DATE 
1ST 
PAY 

REASON 
FOR 

STOPPAGE 

EXPIRATION 
DATE 

ALLOTMENT 
mouNr 

RETROACTIVE 
Amount 

SLOOX 
No. 

START  lev  F.  z..r.,..,!L;-- 0 7-43  7—AGA 	 .  
..: 

Y-Z4 
STOP 

SUIT • 
.. 	.. 

STOP • -
. 

, 	.. 
... 

START . 	.  

STOP 

START 

STOP : 	....1. 

START . . 
, 	• 

I 
. 

STOP 

START 
. 	 . 	. .. . .. 

STOP 

CURRENT MONTH'S ABSTRACT [ACCOUNTS CONTROL SECTION) 

' NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALLOTTEE CHECK NumeER AM31.1PIT 

0 .53 

.1.50 	 

CON,P.1 



NAME AND A DOPES S OF AL LOT TEE Pup - 
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AmOunT 
IST 

PAYMENT 
DI SBU RS I NG OFFICER 
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PAID 
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DV GlIftt MINER WED DIFFERENCE 

STOP NOTICE SHOW'S: 

PURPOSE AmOLINT LAST PAYMENT DATE RECEIVED 
REASON FOR 

STOPPAGE 

DI SEURS I HG OFFICER 

NAME MEWL AO. 
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AUTHORIZATION SHOWS: 

SCHEDULE ,OF CANCELLED CHECKS SHOWS: 
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. 	 RECORD OF EMERGENCY DATA 
SRI INSTRUCTIONS ON RIVERS' MORI MAKING ENTRIES 

I. DESIGNATORS LAST NAME—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE NAME 

WHITE, Roscoe Anthony 
2. PRESENT SERVICE NO, 

1666106 
3. RANK/RATE 	 A, DATE OF BIRTH 

Cpl ELT. 	18Nov35 
5 	RELIGION 

Baptist 
6, HOME ADDRESS AT TIME OF ENTRY INTO SERVICE 

' 

7. PRIOR MIL. SERVICE 

pg Yrs 	111 No 

	

23De c59 	 
(DATE LAST ENTRY) 

R. FORMER SERVICE NO. 

9, SOCIAL SECURITY NO. 

429-60-3576 

FIRST NAME—MIDDLE NAME—LAST NAME (I! 414coosod, so eons) ADDRESS 

10, WIFE OR HUSBAND VI moo., 10 I/ofsi) 

Geneva Ruth WHITE Star Route, Indian Trail, 29 halms, California 
11 	NAME OF CHILDREN (If rsTnst. so sfok. 	If Hop no ociopisrd, to flokil ADDRESS MARRIED SEX DATE OF BIRTH 

Roscoe Anthony WHITE Jr 
Ricky Don WHITE 	' 

Same as item 10 
-do— 	. 	. 

YES NO 
X 
X 

14 
M 

12- FATIIER 	Step-father  
Robert Daniel Boone ROCS 

ADDREss 
Paris, Texas 

13 MOTHER 

lyda Merle RCGMS 
ADDRESS 

Paris, Texas 
14, ADULT NEXT OF KIN NOT NAMED IN ANY OTHER ITEM 

None 
ADDRESS 

I A.. ALL PERSONS RECEIVING MORE THAN 50 PERCENT OF THEIR 
SUPPORT FROM ME (OITTER HIAN WIFE OR CHILDREN UNDER 21I ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP DATE OF norm 

None 

• 
IS, PERSON/SI NAMED ABOVE WHO ARC NOT TO RE NOTIFIED DUE 

TO ILL HEALTH 
None 

ADDRESS 

DESIGNATIONS  

16, BENEFICIARY FOR GRATUITY PAY IN EVENT 
THERE IS NO SURVIVING SPOUSE OR ELI• 
GUILE CHILDULENI. 	NAME PARENTS OR 
BROTHERS OR SISTERS ONLY (P. L. se? 
Lubs Congivas). 

FIRST NAME—MIDDLE NAME—LAST NAME ADDRESS 	' 	 V RELATIONSHIP 

Robert Daniel 
Boone ROMS 

't- 	t  :..,„:5 	ep 	. 	: 
kari si Tema s .. 3a tiler • 

• . 
):la Merle ROGMS 

	

41 	-^.• 

	

I 	 *** 

	

l'ar i it , 	Texas.... 	Mother ' : 
'i 	'•..- : 	,:,.... 

17. BENEFICIARY OR BENEFICIARIES 
FOR UNPAID PAY AND ALLOW. 
ANUS-(P. L. 147, 8 Ash Con. 
one.). PERCENT OF SHARES 
MUST TOTAL 100 PERCENT. 

100 % 
- 

Geneva Ruth WHITE 
' 	

..: Same as item 10 	• .... Wife  

"A 

	

.• 	• 	• 4. 

• • • 	: 

111, PERSON TO RECEIVE ALLOT- 
ME PIT OF PAY IF MISSING OR 
UNABLE TO TRANSMIT FUNDS. 

PERCENT OF 
PAY EACH 

100b 
- 

Geneva Ruth WHITE Same as item 10 Wife 
19. C1SURANCE POUCIES 14 FORCE INCLUDING USGU AND NUT lAgencons Fob. noiinsid 41 to 4 of cleoth in ovine sonsie41 

- 	FULL NAME AND ADDRESS Of COMPANY ADDRESS OF OFFICE RECEIVING PAYMENT OR HOME OFFICE POLICY NO. 

American National 	' 
Insu-rance. Company . 7 Galveston, ,Texas 	• 2225569  

20, SERVICE ORGANIZATION AND ADDRESS OF DESIGNATOR 	,,,, ,. 	_ . 	
.,.  

HOE try, let E liAr tyGru ,For Trs ,l'I‘E'Pac , 29 Palms, C lif ornia 
DATE SIGNED 

22yr61 
21. SI 	me or waNg, 

AMES K. 'KIEL'Opl .r..,,, 	USIICR 

72 	S 	RE OF 	G 
.„ 	• 	.„. 	...... 

3. SCOE A. 	ViRITE 	._ .. 

FORM 01 	1 . 	Fscsiio.it E.111Sei,..74 obsoI414. 	, 
6 •1"— 	For N.7, A.-me corps, and Co...tit Guard we: Will he used in Ile. (:)1 	 • 



• 
. (hems far takb 	i7af,ecue,ts ors prirrird f.dew are ,elf--rx-pianarov7) 
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IF NECESSARY, CONTINUE ANY ITEM IN "REMARKS' BUT 
SPECIFY THE PARTICULAR ITEM BEING CONTINUED. 

All items of this form MUST be completed and MAINTAINED 

CURRENT, by all officers and enlisted personnel in accordance 
with the following: NAVY-BuPers Manual, Art. B2312; 
MARINE CORPS-Pai, 4019, PRAM; U. S. COAST GUARD-
Personnel Manual, Par. 13-B-14. 

In the event you, the designator, should die, the persons or 
agencies named in items 10. 11., 12. 13, 14, and 19 will be 

notified unless. item 15 shall indicate a person or persons Nor 
to be notified. 

Should you become critically or seriously ill, or incapacitated 
to the extent that you cannot notify them, the persons named 
in items 10, 11, 12, 13, and 14 will be notified unless item 15 

shall indicate a person or persons NOT to.be notified. 

Payment of any benefits and disposition of remains in case of 
death shall be in accordance with applicable law, 

from 10.-Enter full name and address of wife or husband. For 
wife, use given names, for example, "Marion Elizabeth Dawson." 

If the designator is single, divorced or widowed, so state. 

Items 12 and 13.-The term "Father" and/or "Mother" shall 
be interpreted to include "natural." "step." "adoptive" and per-
son who stood in "loco parentis" to the designatOr for a period 
of not less than 1 year at any time prior to designator's entry 
upon active service. 

Don 24.-in the event that there is no other adult next of kin 
other than those named in items 10. 12 and 14, you may name 
a friend here. However, if a friend is named, he or she must he 
so identified. - 

Iron 14a.-Enter under this item, the names of those persons 

who are in fact actually receiving mote than 50 percent of their 
support Pram the designator. The information thus furnished 
shall be used in connection with other determinations of depend. 
mcy under existing or future laws. 

firm M.-Enter the name, address, and relationship of bene-
ficiary (or beneficiaries) whom you desire to receive the 6 
months' death gratuity in the event you are not survived by a 
spouse or eligible child (ten). The succession of eligible sur 
visor's as set forth in the **Servicemen's and Veterans" Survivor 

Benefits Act," P. L. 881-84th Congress, is as follows: (1) 
Spouse; (2) Children (without regard to their age or marital 
status) in equal shares; (3) Parents or brothers or sisters (in-
cluding those of halfblood and those by adoption), Mbtri JO 
defigNaitd; (4) Parents in equal shares; or (5) Brothers and sis-
ters (including those of halfblood or those by adoption) in 
equal shares. 

NOTE: .  
The payment to either category (4) or (3) is in the event 

that a designation is not made under category (3). 
The term "parents" includes "natural parents," "stepparents," 

"adoptive parents" and persons who stood in "loco parentis" to 
the designator for a period of not less than,l•year at any time 
prior to the designator's entry upon active service' ' 

Item 17.-Enter name and address of the tler:e.Kiary or bent. • 
ficiaries whom you desire to receive any unpaicrpay and alro,4•1  
antes (Arrears of Pay)  due you at the time eta-arli. There;are.  .. 
no restrictions on who may he designated Ai. bintefi ci 
beneficiaries to receive unpaid pay 'and altowaViCe's and once a 
designation has been made it is binding until superseded by she'" ,.• 
completion of a later DTI Form 93-1. 	• • 

Iron 1R.-The "Missing Persons Act" proviI.V.■;,-flaf pay aid 
allowances continue to accrue to the pay account of any servitt'“°  
member for the period he is missing or captured...and may be 
paid to the dependents for support. This item r;:eRts your de-
sires and is used as a guide in the disposition of your pay. Al-
lotments to dependents and insurance companies initiated prior 
to entering a missing status are contibued in effect unless 
unusual circumstances indicate changes. 

hem 21.-The person assigned, by the commanding officer, the 
responsibility for interviewing the designator will, upon comple-
tion .of the form, witness the designator's signature and sign in 
block 21. 

DISPOSITION INSTRUCTIONS 

U. S. NAVY: Original to BuPers. -Washington 25, D. C. 
Duplicate-File in Service Record at duty station. 

See BuPers Instruction 1085,25 of 27 

May 1953, 
U. S. MARINE CORPS: See Par. 4019, PRAM. 
U. S. COAST GUARD: See Personnel Manual, Par. 13-B-14. 

Entry of' other useful information in connection with emergency data such as location 
of will, safety deposit boxes, etc., if applicable, should he made under "Remarks." 

INSTRUCTIONS 

REMARKS, 

Recipient of personal effects: Geneva Ruth WHITE: Wife 
Alternate: Roscoe Anthony WHITE Jr. Son 

ANYVAP,W.a..-LAYAG...:,,,,,Z=RMALSTiti,TIV,MAIMMIZTAWIUSZelitYLMV2aUZIM 	 i•i4•3calior 
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UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 
MARINE CORPS RECRUITING STATION 

. 100 LOWICH BUILDING 412 S ERVAY 
DALLAS, TEXAS RKJ:dae 

P14-4/3 
19 Feb 1957 

ENLISTMENT AND REENLISTMENT ASSIGNMENT ORDER 2-12-57 

From: Officer In Charge 
To: Private 	 USMC .(A) 

Sabj : Orders 

Ref: (a) MCO 1130.4A 
(b) Army Regulations 40-503, or Chanter 15, Manual of the Medical Denartment, U. S. Navy, as annlicable. (c) MCO 100103A 
(d) 8th MOR&RD District Order 1130.1A 

1. You and each of the men named in these orders are hereby orderedi;! to nroceed as routed herein to the Marine Corns Recruit Depot, San.. Diego. California where upon arrival you will renort to the Commanding General thereat for recruit training. 	 • 
2. You will take charge of all non named in these orders and see that these orders are complied with. 

3. You have enlisted in the U.' S. Marine Corps under the provisions of reference (a). 

4. Having enlisted in the U. S. Marine Corns Reserve.this. date, the men named in naragraPh 5' below are hereby assigned to Class III,  Marine corps Reserve. 'Each-of the men-named in paragraph 5 below ' has requested immediate assignment, in accordance with the. reeds of._:  the Service, to unrestricted extonded active duty tor a Period of'.  two (2) years from the date of assignment thereto. 	' 	• 
5. • Haring been examined mud found physically qualified for enlist--meat and and immediate assignment to unrestricted c,:tended active duty-: in accordance with reference (b) and pursuant to the authority-  • contained in references (c) and 0), the below named men are hereby 
.ordered to extended active duty for a nerlod of two (2) years: 

SERVICE NUMBER 	RANK 	COMPONENT 
d 	 Pvt 	USMCRiCT--  

Pvt 	USNCR(C) 

6. Raving enlisted. in the U. S. Marine Corns Reserve this date, ' the man named in paragraph 7 below is hereby assigned to Class III, Marine Corns Reserve. : The men named in paragraph 7 has requested' immediate assignment, in accordance With the needs of. the Service, to unrestricted. extended active-duty for a period of three (3) • . years frOt-the•date ofassignment thereto. 

' 7.' Raving been examined and found physically qualified for enlist-ment and immediate assignment to unrestricted extended- active duty irHeccordance-with'reference.(b). and nUrSuant to the, authority -• -- eontained in references ('O) stud. (d); the below named man is-hereby ordered to extended active duty for a'perrod of three (3) years: 
NAME 	 SERVICE-  NUMBER- -' RANK 	COMPONENT*  
WHITE, RoSepe.Anthony .. 	' 1666106 	' PVt 	USMCR(C; 

:. '. 	 . .- . _ 	.. . 	. 	, 	, 	••, ••_ ,, : 8. Nhile:nerforMing the travel requir'redb 	
.

y'these orders; You and the men.in'yOur'phargo Will condOc.t'yoursolvem in an 'orderly manner and with:the proper decorum. Any- misconduct by you or the men in your charge wiIl.be Punishable by discinlinary.action..— 

' NAM • 



. 	. . 

7777'1',15.F77 

9. The necessary trancortation.requests ana travel lniltructions, 
are furnished you herewith:- .. 

T/R#M4,634,061 drawn on AmericanAtrlincs for four (4) (1St) 
tickets Fort Worth, Texas to San Diego, California via AAL . f,: -:. 
CASH for limousine service six dollars (6.00)  
ITINERARY OF TRAVEL' . 	• 	. 	. .  
Den: Fort Worth,Texas 	6:10 PM 19Feb57 via AAL #- 207'. - 
Arr:' San Diego, Calif 	10:55 PM 19Feb57 	. • .."Y '  

-10-;-.UDOn-YOUr-artiTral—at- lan'Piefro-ansl-in-the - ovent-thEtre" 

. 	 . 	 . 	. 	 , 	: 	, ..• 	;,:_ .. 	:, 	, 
PS./ 

resentatives from-the Marine..COrnaRecruit Denot o not meet'you,'7- -.. 	V 

 

you will,'call'CYnress.13-3941 (ReceivingRarracks),, state you thav•EiT 	
\s,  arrived at .the Air Terminal for recruit training and request - 

transportation. '.:-- 	L - 

-11.-The travel: therein enloine&ismeceSsary'in the'nUblid 
-Travel involvedin-the.execution'of,these'oraers , s%chargeable'to 
anoronriation 1771105.18,--  mPmq-57,-oc 029,.Exnenaitare Account 
74112,'BUR• CONT-41694 ACCT Act 27. -  - 

R. K.. JONES 
	 • 

by direCtion 
COPY TO: 
Orig and 20 to Pvt GREENWOOD 
CG, 11CRDep SDiego%Calif 
Dir' 8th= MCR&RD 	, 
Ea MCRSS 
SEB ea Reservist 
F I-L E 

. 	, 
FIRST ENDORSEMENT. 

, . 
1.. Received -these oracre and sii:c 
Corns Recruiting Station, Dallas, 

19 Feb 1957 ,: 

aollars 06.00) CASH at Marlrie 
Tclxas at 1600 this date. 

4,4 



7. REMARKS 

, istgarDiv( Reinf)FDIF ,C zinpPend le lion, Ca if ornia 

76
4010b 

6‘7 oeAr' 
Deputy of N. P. DEHGYEL 

n. 0. Mariann)) 

1. W. CARD( lR, LtCol, USMC 
Commending Officer 
2d Battalion, 11th Marines 

APPLICATiara Pan 17sellitnOiTS ALLOWANCE 
NAUPOR. •.• (Rev, 5-EIS 

Y.) 
Th7tCbtrIc One) 

DENYS - 
11+1TIc Et ratfmogra 	1 LAST ries.. or ENLIST TO  	 Ultsd 	 (141ddiel 

1666106 	WHITE 	 Roscoe 	 A • 
a 

Opl]4E-ar: 
IN,. ray *a.,  apoad far ramify Allawatem ender eke Serviceman's Dependenco Allowance Ac112421 	(1 yes n ND PATH Or nun ArPlocAnaN . 	..,, 	e.... 

14 December 1960- 	' /MP on OTATION petErraalrad TNI• ArrLtCamori 

Headquarters Battery, 	2d Battalion, 	11th Marines 
1st Marine Division (Reinforced), Fleet Marine Force 
Camp Pendleton, California 

0 A Y. OV .V1.11., nal.ITy Na7 on awes N.PYYTe 
mu •un 	isTir• cue, lerlilairrVerr 1.1 101.4 . 	. .,. 
3 December 1959: 
oA7c op LA.7 cy.cHARoy ley OAT. or LANT 
ragweed"! TO iNAGTIVe °Orr 	' ',,. 7 • 

22 December 19.5_9'''' ' 
NAME Or DEPENDENT 
(Include CID gl*C4 note eel COMPLETE ADORE/in 

IIE LAT/ONS M I P
(tedieeri e  il .i., 

or adopted char!? 
DATE Or BIRTH 
(Day, Ma,. Year] 

DATE ALLOWANCE .  
CLAIMID PROM 

L Geneva Ruth WHITE Wife 
Previously 
Claimed- • 

L Roscoe Anthony WHITE JR -do- Sdn 10Aug59 

1  __.. Ricky Don WHITE -do- Son f _ 

_ 	• 
24J ov60 

• 
,.. • 

:::::s • 

Give fallowing Information concerning ountodion of any dependent norned  abaTa 
01,1 	 

2&3 
FULL HAMS or 01151001414 

Geneva Ruth WHITE 
 R.I.Am0l.110: ,. 

.7,.r... 	mdttutr,L: 
flare 704 beta nr”1011.1.ty. atari1le . 

n ..:... 	1R1 No • : • 

M
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R
IT

A
L

 H
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T
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R
Y
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E
R

V
M
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DATA Arm PLACE or payeter IsAYet,Aa. 

11NOV56_, Hugo, Oklahoma 
DATE AND PASME OF DESSOLLONOra Or CAC" Yana.. is,flnlhaS AltO .TATS WRCTilere DT DEATra, Aleratellar,.,. rail 151501I0E 

• 

If yet mre ;it:parcel...4 er divorced, Fir titer., a cop" 	. 11 yr.. Arne. PERTIFIn COPT Or OOLial7 DCPRYSt OR Dreg PLACE RN. DATE OF SANE OR HAW! AND' 
order Cr 'Trills. 	1,,,CreeC0i ia dikol relnlive be 	Analteid Or CUSTOOL•ra Or eti•AnATrallet AGI[CdirCHT 
ruPPort or maintenance? 	

• 

El Yes • 	El No 	 ,I• 
nod your wife boon prerleusdr Marginal—  ' 11 yes. Clint MATE, A110 rLnce Cl' niti.OFAtriciir AND !TATS wile rite.) Ill DRAM, RtritaLtfr.n.r an DIVORCE (•,.. 

ri TEa • 	M NO 	 l,:',,.% 
Dgpraraogragr Etedemoter—frkis section 1aasl bn eutuptuted 	oft dependents Minn nit+. iniri.1 MI. and/er logia mote chi idren Linder 21 years el oat of male marebriojj:i. 

resift y that 	  named eke:tire, has been dependent upon ege far more elan ene-Evil of .111, or her supper( 

store 	 s that during slid( period I hose contributed to his or Ter eoppott 	ave!crara of T   per month In cash or 
ill trinivaiont withent any consideration In rolgrra: Olaf it int Or her fee..." Nom ratl other scarper, fuer...bug contributions of others Edward !lick share el household 

tieing expenses averaged 2_ per month le cash or el...Era/era" and lhat the cream: nthg Soprano ritourrna by him or her ceeraged S  - •  

	 per month. 	 Mate, Seporom cerathierte reign/red for ouch dependent./  - 
erAry party ANT rap/TH.. neap. To 01,r0RT en aitrlAttl Till. APPLICATeary 

REQUEST FOR 10 1  ALLOTMENTS—iati Cale dependents on Nei one behalf Oli011nen Is made, 0,1119 de Oodoot rairabare shown obey.. 

iv .-- given Rams. In tuil sad middle hada?) 
• ' 

PAYKY  CONIPLEIE ADDRESS AMOUNT 
co,(14mcg  ..... army 

Month Year 

L Geneva Ruth WUTTD Dec '60 1'i,2,2 

2. r••••••. •••,.... 

3. 
•.• 

or 

&A...11.d cod ow Or a to before me al r , 	14 t h d„, I. 1h. L.hreert raVneywtd;el¢"ngMe7, adnTretteLt 2:1:12¢Ph:erqa"InisTmayb7aor'',. 
Paid an comical of any pelsca later delersalyed oar to he 
regulailoas. 
.n  ..tht..of fs..owcertity ghat none et the °hoe.. named deperaderafe 

1,113 immediately notlf 	ror Disbursing Officer end' 
Naval 	imgenel, Clew! 	0 	. ol 	ex e one. ID the abate 

41-41fIdat 	 •CL,  

:71'  '''' trg 
dependent 

against 
 defined do ■•*x.fsti'evisresC.m."  d 

ter a member .v1 am. lantfcree.d....yrrice. 

the Forriny AiloweZPerAILLICISZ;;eiV.'4 
staled depeederacT. ,,N:7• -.a.k.,:lne•-,"",,h 

If 	Rd 

. Decem er 	 . 29 60 

CO. 
..:;■=- 0 , 

A HECO, "IstLt, USMCR, 
(2Jonctlure and MU of Attesting Ottkeri (Signature of Carle 

DIERURalNa INFORMATION TO DE EHTSR.D NeAS 19 December 1960 
1. I have eredlled dependent. allowance a. ream...Mei above YeVepl !Of deptatd- 

rmiteinumber ii0 	near ober. dnoranchent aramboRTI. a. applicably lay 
dependents for whom ailowance not crediledi. 
2. Q allotment. harm been registered cm ragaesled except allatmonliel number 

Omni above ailoimeat ISUmberin) ad" applicable ler Q aliciments 
requested but oat registered). 

 

nunu.0 or 140AL P500001ry1 tprorprATION To DE SNYDRE0 sera. 

Approved 1L December 1960 

role rirvAL prrlsorn EL- -I operned 1n l runt!! x 	n 	lion, tn. reis. Ct....el...4 I I. [Mb, sal 11.11. 
FOCICOAST GUARD PIDISONNEt.--Fat ward le Ceer,iurindant, 11110•10. Vitt D. O. cacrylay pay ages." 
FOR MARINE PERSONNEL.—Yorward, Commandant. LISItt.t. Vie D. O. 

 

A. 0. oCaLlIllllela l Pall, MO OFFICE, 

ortrarruu, 
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„• 

as 

s , 
" From: 	Commandant'of the'-Mariner Corps 
To:. Commanding .General/ -1st-Marine Division 

(ft einf ) , Fl1 /41F 	• . 
• • 	- 	- 	! 	• 	• 

Permanent. Changq -of Station-,Orders;- case of - C 
(E-4) Roacoe A.-WHITE 1666106/0847- USMC 

(a ri,Cpl WHITE' 5 1tr of 13 Dec. .1960 

By reference (a) Corporal, WHITE requested transfer:to 
the 5th 105mni • HoWitzer ;Battalion .USMCR,: Dallas, Texas, or 

S Marine 'Corps Base 0 : Twentynine ;Palms,' California or  
humanitarian reasons., 

. 	• 	. 
2. Inform Corporal - WHITE 'circumstanced presented -..do ;not 
meet the criteria established for approving :requests .of this 
nature. However 0 , .this Headquarters ;desires ',to assist -Marines 
in 'the solution of-personal! problems,:tol':the.:.maximuM extent 
poSsib le . AccordinglyI since a valid-military; 	requirement'-- 
for ;  his services': exista.;:thereat,.--transfer: Corporal, WHITE, 
when -directed, -  Subs equent.'.20:FebrUary'-1961, to.,!For.pe ..Troops, 
Fleet Marine . Force Pe.cific ; 	Corps Base ,. T'.ientynine 
Palms California 	 - • 

3. - ..TravChar. appn 1711105.2718;MPNIC-61,. OC' 029, EAN 74121 
eril 	74160. depns ' tvl ; • 	031;,'EAN;:-74162:-.trans:1:1HE:':-:,,op'::018 

BCN 41690, BCAN 



A. PAIGZ 

--• 

7/MSW/Wjc 

1960: 
FOURTH ENDORSEMENT on Corporal WHITEls ltr of 13 Dec 1960 

From: Commanding General, 1st Marine Division (Rein), FMF 
To: 	Commandant of the Marine Corps (Code DF) 

Subj: Humanitarian transfer; request for, case of Corporal (E-4) 
Roscoe A. WHITE 1666106/0847/3516, USNC 

1. Forwarded_ recommending disapproval. The situation outlined in the 
basic correspondence is considered to be not of a temporary nature)  but 
will continue indefinitely and therefore does not fall within the purview 
of reference (a). 

It is noted that Corporal WHITE will 
on 19 February 1961 and will be entitled.  
travel-lilioWande-fs:Edependents. 

have over four (4) years service 
to_dislocationallowance and 

,• 



HWC/joc 
1306 
19 December 1960 

SECOYD E7DORSEIJENT on Cpl (E-4) 11TTEts ltr of 13Dec60 

From: Commanding Officer, 2d Battalion, 11th Marines, 1st 
Marine Division (Rein) FMF 

To: 	Commandant of the Marine Corps (Code DF) 
Via: 	(1) Commanding Officer, llth Marines, 1st Marine 

Division (Rein) FIT 
(2) Commanding General, 1st Marine Division (Rein) 

FMF 

Sub j: Humanitarian transfer; request for 

1. Forwarded, recommending favorable consider ion. 

• 

41 W. CARD / 

6/DRG/rlr 
1306 
20 Dec 1960 

THIRD ENDORSEMENT 

From: Commanding Officer, 11th Marines, 1st Marine Division (Rein), FMF To: 	Commandant of the Marine Corps (Code DF) 
Via: Commanding General, 1st Marine Division (Rein), FMF 

L. Forwarded recommending approval. 

Copy to: 
CO, 2ndBn, 1stMarDiv(3rd End only) 


